Form PTO-1595 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2-01-2002 Attorney Docket No.: YOTTA1250	
\ \ \ \ \ R		
Document ID No. 101765219	01968610 — 2	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademathereof.	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies):	
Hosagrahar Somashekhar 4200 New Forest Drive Plano, Texas 75093	Name: YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. 2201 Avenue K Plano, Texas 75074	
Citizenship: United States of America	State of Incorporation: Delaware	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
∷ Assignment : Merger : Security Agreement : Change of the control of the co	JAN 18 2002	
Execution Date: June 12, 2001		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/886,518 fill If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes: X No		
Name and address of party to whom	Total number of Applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: _1	
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) - \$40.00 (Previously Paid)	
Name Customer No. 25094 Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP	8. Enclosed	
1221 South MoPac Expressway		
Suite 400 Austin, Texas 78746	 Authorized to charge the recordation fee or any underpayment to deposit account No. <u>50-0456</u>. 	
	A duplicate copy of this page is attached.	
	T USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is and any attached copy is a true copy of the original doc	cument.	
The I	12/26/01	
Mark L. Berrier Date Registration No. 35,066		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-92 ₁ ,2001	
Form PTO-1595		Attorney Docket No.: YOTTA1250
- Cy - y C J	1765219	
To the Henorable Commissioner for Patents and Trade thereof.	emarks: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving Party(ies):
Hosagrahar Somashekhar 4200 New Forest Drive Plano, Texas 75093	2201 A	NETWORKS, INC. venue K Texas 75074
Citizenship: United States of America	State of Incorporatio	n: Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No		A address(es) attached? X No
Nature of conveyance:	•	
 ∷ Assignment ∷ Security Agreement ∷ Change ∴ Other ∴ Execution Date: June 12, 2001 	e of name	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date	e of the application is: June 12, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes	: <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of A involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFI	Applications and patents
Name Customer No. 25094	7. Totaliee (37 Cl)	\ 3.41)\$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP 1221 South MoPac Expressway	8. X Enclosed	
Suite 400 Austin, Texas 78746	underpayment to	arge the recordation fee or any o deposit account No. <u>50-0456</u> . of this page is attached.
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing and any attached copy is a true copy of the original department. Mark L. Berrier Registration No. 35,066 Total number of pages including	ocument. <u>6</u> Dat	<u>/z.1/01</u>
-		

AU\4062171.1 105255-991250

> PATENT REEL: 012522 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Hosagrahar Somashekar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4200 New Forest Drive, Plano, Texas 75093, ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled MULTI-SERVICE DATA TRANSPORT ARCHITECTURE, for which an application for United States Patent is made, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to YOTTA NETWORKS, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal business address of 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he/she and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts. including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4060589.1

PATENT REEL: 012522 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 01/18/2002